503908225 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3954877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ANTUNOVIC	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOBA INC.	
Street Address:	4635 NAUTILUS CT.	
Internal Address:	UNIT B	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15206377	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600 **Email:** patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300
Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2591-2.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER C. BAILEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Boba_Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Boba_Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif source=Boba_Assignment_as_Filed#page3.tif

PATENT 503908225 REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0161

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 20 day of 2016, ("Effective Date") by and between Robert Antunovic, having a residential address of P.O. Box 3808, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignor"); and BOBA INC., a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 4635 Nautilus Ct., Unit B, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patents applications listed in Exhibit A, including the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of and willing to grant to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patents applications listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Properties"):

(a) all patent(s) and patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A;

(b) the invention, technology, and any improvements disclosed or claimed in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A;

(c) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of the patent(s) and patent

application(s) listed in Exhibit A;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue from any patent application listed in Exhibit A or any refiling, divisional, or continuation of the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States, including any patents

listed in Exhibit A;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention, technology, or any improvements thereof that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States; and

(j) any and all reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, covered business method reviews, oppositions, or other post-issuance procedures for any said Letters Patent of the United States or countries foreign to the United States.

Such assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement of the Patent Properties throughout the world. It is the intent of the Parties that such assignment of the entire right, title, and interest of the Patent Properties is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the Effective Date of this Assignment, it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: ROBERT ANTUNOVIC	ASSIGNEE: BOB INC.
Signed	Signed
Robert Antunovic	Michael Frazho
Printed Name	Printed Name
5/20/16	5/25/11/
Date	Date
	CFO/COO
	Title

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US	61/218,892	06/19/2009			CHILD CARRIER AND
V. V.					METHOD OF USE
US	13/241,045	09/22/2011			CHILD CARRIER AND
					METHOD OF USE
US	61/841,153	06/28/2013			CHILD CARRIER AND
					METHOD OF USE
US	14/288,163	05/27/2014			CHILD CARRIER AND
					METHODS OF USE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0164